FT UK 500 2009
Departures from the list

Company

HBOS

Scottish & Newcastle
British Energy Group
Alliance & Leicester
Sibir Energy

Expro International
Biffa

Bradford & Bingley
Signet Group

Brixton

Cattles

Oriel Resources
Imperial Energy
Taylor Nelson Sofres
Quintain Estates & Development
Benfield Group

Enodis

XXI Century Investments
Foseco

Mirland Development
Candover Investments
Mapeley

FKI

Northgate

Dawnay Day Treveria
Capital & Regional
Aga Foodservice
Tanfield

Johnston Press
Whatman

Menzies (John)

Gcap Media

Unitech Corporate Parks
Steppe Cement

Urals Energy

Detica

Volga Gas

New Star Asset Management
JJB Sports

Umeco

St.lves

Helphire Group
Songbird Estates
Axon Group

Hirco

Avis Europe
Pendragon

Delek Global Real Estate
Thus Group

Phorm

Dawnay Day Sirius
Ablon

Innovation

Corin

Namakwa Diamonds
Bateman Litwin
Topps Tiles

UK 500 2009 departures

Sector

Banks

Beverages

Electricity

Banks

Oil & gas producers

Oil equipment & services

Support services

Banks

General retailers

Real Estate Investment Trusts
Financial services

Mining

Oil & gas producers

Media

Real estate investment & services
Nonlife insurance

Industrial engineering

Real estate investment & services
Industrial engineering

Real estate investment & services
Equity investment instruments
Real estate investment & services
Industrial engineering

Industrial transportation

Real estate investment & services
Real estate investment & services
Household goods & home construction
Support services

Media

Health care equipment & services
Support services

Media

Real estate investment & services
Construction & materials

Oil & gas producers

Software & computer services

Oil & gas producers

Financial services

General retailers

Aerospace & defence

Support services

Financial services

Real estate investment & services
Software & computer services
Real estate investment & services
Travel & leisure

General retailers

Real estate investment & services
Fixed line telecommunications
Media

Real estate investment & services
Real estate investment & services
Software & computer services
Health care equipment & services
Mining

Oil equipment & services

General retailers
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UK Rank
2008

20

37

47
101
105
159
164
167
180
199
207
235
238
244
261
271
276
281
285
292
301
307
309
312
313
315
325
329
330
333
343
348
352
354
356
364
365
369
378
384
385
386
388
389
393
399
415
416
47
419
422
427
433
435
437
438
439



Company

Portland Gas

TDG

Max Petroleum
Wichford

Raymarine

Ishaan Real Estate
Landkom International
Pursuit Dynamics

Petra Diamonds
Protherics

Prosperity Minerals
Scott Wilson

Summit Germany
Globeop Financial Services
Warner Estate

Griffin Mining

Dawnay Day Carpathian
Speymill Deutsche Immobilien
Civica

Dragon-UKRN Properties
Lookers

Pipex Communications
Woolworths

Meldex International
Encore Qil

UK 500 2009 departures

Sector

Oil equipment & services
Industrial transportation

Oil & gas producers

Real estate investment & services
Electronic & electrical equipment
Real estate investment & services
Food producers

Industrial engineering

Mining

Pharmaceuticals & biotechnology
Construction & materials

Support services

Real estate investment & services
Financial services

Real Estate Investment Trusts
Mining

Real estate investment & services
Real estate investment & services
Software & computer services
Real estate investment & services
General retailers

Fixed line telecommunications
General retailers

Pharmaceuticals & biotechnology
Oil & gas producers
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441
443
446
447
448
449
450
453
455
456
459
461
463
464
469
477
480
481
485
490
492
497
498
499
500



