FT UK 500 2009 Departures from the list

		UK Rank
Company	Sector	2008
HBOS	Banks	20
Scottish & Newcastle	Beverages	37
British Energy Group	Electricity	47
Alliance & Leicester	Banks	101
Sibir Energy	Oil & gas producers	105
Expro International	Oil equipment & services	159
Biffa	Support services	164
Bradford & Bingley	Banks	167
Signet Group	General retailers	180
Brixton	Real Estate Investment Trusts	199
Cattles	Financial services	207
Oriel Resources	Mining	235
Imperial Energy	Oil & gas producers	238
Taylor Nelson Sofres	Media	244
Quintain Estates & Development	Real estate investment & services	261
Benfield Group	Nonlife insurance	271
Enodis	Industrial engineering	276
XXI Century Investments	Real estate investment & services	281
Foseco	Industrial engineering	285
Mirland Development	Real estate investment & services	292
Candover Investments	Equity investment instruments	301
Mapeley	Real estate investment & services	307
FKI	Industrial engineering	309
Northgate	Industrial transportation	312
Dawnay Day Treveria	Real estate investment & services	313
Capital & Regional	Real estate investment & services	315
Aga Foodservice	Household goods & home construction	325
Tanfield	Support services	329
Johnston Press	Media	330
Whatman	Health care equipment & services	333
Menzies (John)	Support services	343
Gcap Media	Media	348
Unitech Corporate Parks	Real estate investment & services	352
Steppe Cement	Construction & materials	354
Urals Energy	Oil & gas producers	356
Detica	Software & computer services	364
Volga Gas	Oil & gas producers	365
New Star Asset Management	Financial services	369
JJB Sports	General retailers	378
Umeco	Aerospace & defence	384
St.lves	Support services	385
Helphire Group	Financial services	386
Songbird Estates	Real estate investment & services	388
Axon Group	Software & computer services	389
Hirco	Real estate investment & services	393
Avis Europe	Travel & leisure	399
Pendragon	General retailers	415
Delek Global Real Estate	Real estate investment & services	416
Thus Group	Fixed line telecommunications	417
Phorm Payroux Dayr Signing	Media	419
Dawnay Day Sirius	Real estate investment & services	422
Ablon	Real estate investment & services	427
Innovation	Software & computer services	433
Corin	Health care equipment & services	435
Namakwa Diamonds	Mining	437
Bateman Litwin	Oil equipment & services	438
Topps Tiles	General retailers	439

UK 500 2009 departures

		UK Rank
Company	Sector	2008
Portland Gas	Oil equipment & services	441
TDG	Industrial transportation	443
Max Petroleum	Oil & gas producers	446
Wichford	Real estate investment & services	447
Raymarine	Electronic & electrical equipment	448
Ishaan Real Estate	Real estate investment & services	449
Landkom International	Food producers	450
Pursuit Dynamics	Industrial engineering	453
Petra Diamonds	Mining	455
Protherics	Pharmaceuticals & biotechnology	456
Prosperity Minerals	Construction & materials	459
Scott Wilson	Support services	461
Summit Germany	Real estate investment & services	463
Globeop Financial Services	Financial services	464
Warner Estate	Real Estate Investment Trusts	469
Griffin Mining	Mining	477
Dawnay Day Carpathian	Real estate investment & services	480
Speymill Deutsche Immobilien	Real estate investment & services	481
Civica	Software & computer services	485
Dragon-UKRN Properties	Real estate investment & services	490
Lookers	General retailers	492
Pipex Communications	Fixed line telecommunications	497
Woolworths	General retailers	498
Meldex International	Pharmaceuticals & biotechnology	499
Encore Oil	Oil & gas producers	500